USB-DIO6400
User Manual
Version 1.1
ⓒ 2005 DAQ SYSTEM Co., Ltd.  All rights reserved.
Microsoft® is a registered trademark; Windows®, Windows NT®, Windows XP®, Windows 7®, Windows 8®, Windows 10®
All other trademarks or intellectual property mentioned herein belongs to their respective owners.
Information furnished by DAQ SYSTEM is believed to be accurate and reliable, However, no responsibility is assumed by DAQ SYSTEM for its use, nor
for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under

DOUT3
DOUT5
DOUT7
DOUT9
DOUT11
[Figure 3-3.  DSUB 37(Socket) J6 Connector]
USB-DIO6400 User’s Manual
10
[Table 2.  USB-DIO6400 Digital OUT Connector]
Pin# Pin Name Description Remark
1 DOUT0 Isolated Digital Output 0
2 DOUT2 Isolated Digital Output 2
3 DOUT4 Isolated Digital Output 4
4 DOUT6 Isolated Digital Output 6
5 DOUT8 Isolated Digital Output 8
6 DOUT10 Isolated Digital Output 10
7 DOUT12 Isolated Digital Output 12
8 DOUT14 Isolated Digital Output 14
9 GROUND External Ground
10 GROUND External Ground
11 DOUT16 Isolated Digital Output 16
12 DOUT18 Isolated Digital Output 18
13 DOUT20 Isolated Digital Output 20
14 DOUT22 Isolated Digital Output 22
15 DOUT24 Isolated Digital Output 24
16 DOUT26 Isolated Digital Output 23
17 DOUT28 Isolated Digital Output 28
18 DOUT30 Isolated Digital Output 30
19 OUT_POWER Board Power Output
20 DOUT 1 Isolated Digital Output 1
21 DOUT 3 Isolated Digital Output 3
22 DOUT 5 Isolated Digital Output 5